RESOLUTION NO. _ 1181

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF REDMOND, WASHINGON, AMENDING THE PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT USER FEE SCHEDULE ADOPTED BY RESOLUTION NO. 1072 AND PREVIOUSLY AMENDED BY RESOLUTION NO. 1140.

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 1072, passed by the City Council on June 16, 1998, adopted a comprehensive user fee schedule for the Parks and Recreation Department, and

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 1140, passed by the City Council on November 20, 2001, amended and updated the user fee schedule, and

WHEREAS, the Redmond Park Board has unanimously recommended that the fee schedule be further amended and the City Council concurs in that recommendation, NOW, THEREFORE,

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF REDMOND, WASHINGTON, HEREBY ORDAINS AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Fee Schedule Amended. The Comprehensive Use Fee Schedule for the Parks and Recreation Department, as adopted by Resolution No. 1072 of the City Council and as previously amended by Resolution No. 1140, is hereby further amended to read as set forth on Exhibit 1 attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference as if set forth in full. All provisions of Resolution No. 1072 shall continue to apply to the Comprehensive User Fee Schedule.

Section 2. Effective Date. The Comprehensive User Fee Schedule attached hereto shall apply to all services rendered by the Parks and Recreation Department on and after April 1, 2004 and for which the fee has not been collected prior to that date.

RESOLVED this 2 day of March , 2004.

APPROVED

MAYOR, ROSEMARIE IVES

ATTEST/AUTHENTICATED:

Bonie Matter

CITY CLERK, BONNIE MATTSON

FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK: PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL: RESOLUTION NO. ___1181_

February 24, 2004 March 2, 2004

PARK FEES - RES. 1072					
FEE TYPE	CURRENT RESIDENT				
GENERAL RESERVED USE					

	CURRENT	CURRENT	PROPOSED	PROPOSED	
FEE TYPE	RESIDENT	NON-RES	RESIDENT	NON - RES	COMMENTS
	_				
GENERAL RESERVED USE					
Processing Fee	\$5	\$5	\$10	\$10	non refundable
Change Fee			\$10	\$10	per request - new fee
Equipment Use/Office or AV	ļ		\$10	\$10	per use - new fee
equip					
Equipment Use/ Athletic			various	various	depends on type - new fee
ATHLETIC FEES				_	
Softball/baseball field	\$10	\$12	\$18		per hour/ 2 hour minimum
Soccer/football field	\$16	\$20	\$18		per hour/2 hour minimum
Courts (tennis, volley and pickle)	\$8	\$10	\$8	\$10	per hour/2 hour minimum
none		.			
Sport field lighting	\$12	\$15			per hour
Tennis court lighting	\$4	\$6	\$4		per hour
Premium Field Surcharge	\$12	\$16	\$6	\$8	change to per hour
OUTDOOR FACILITIES					
	, ecc	ተ ሶር	↑ →-	# 00	
Picnic Shelters - half day	\$55 *440	\$66 \$430	\$75		per date
Picnic Shelters - full day	\$110	\$132	\$150		per date
Horse Arena	\$15	\$18 640	\$25		per hour
Outdoor Ed. Areas	\$15	\$18	\$25	\$30	per hour
INDOOR FACILITIES -General					
Meeting Rooms all facilities	\$22	\$26	\$30	¢26	per hour
Kitchens (senior and comm. Ctrs	\$22 \$22	\$26	\$30 \$30		
Alteria (sello and comin. Ous	φΖΖ	φ20	φου	\$30	per hour
Senior Center - block schedule					
North bldg (fri. sat. sun.)	\$594	\$720	\$594	\$720	block
Add'l hour(s)		\$120		,	block
Add Hour(s)	1 400	Ψ120	ΨΟΟ	Ψ120	DIOCK
Old Redmond Schoolhouse CC	1				
Class/meeting rooms	\$22	\$26	\$30	\$36	per hour
Auditorium	\$55	\$66	\$75		per hour - 3 hour minimum
Gymnasium		\$40	\$75		per hour - 2 hour minimum
•	,	,		, = =	

PARK FEES - RES. 1072					
FEE TYPE	CURRENT RESIDENT	CURRENT NON-RES	PROPOSED RESIDENT	PROPOSED NON - RES	COMMENTS
	ı		ŀ		1
Old Firehouse Media Lab					
Recording Studio - teen	\$17	\$20	\$17	\$20	per hour
Recording Studio - adult		\$25	\$21		per hour
Lockout Rate	\$200	\$240	\$200	\$240	
DAMAGE DEPOSITS					
Picnic Shelters		0-0	\$50		new
Meeting/classroom/kitchens		\$50	\$50		
Ongoing rentals		ድ ጋብብ	\$200		new
Large Group facilities		\$200	\$200	·	I
Senior Center with alcohol	\$300	\$300	\$400	\$400	
NON TRADITIONAL USE					
Application fee		\$25	\$25	\$25	non refundable
Regular facility fees apply, plus:		ΨĽ	ΨEU	Ψ20	Thom solding ability
Staffing fee		cost per	cost per	cost per	I
Site impact fee		cost per	cost per	cost per	
2.02past 100		223.40	3337 p 0.	222 po ,	
o:\tct\fees2003					